
(KEC 

To 

KFC/F&A/ Bond /2025-26 

The Manager 
BSE Limited 
PJ Towers, 

Dalal Street, 

Mumbai -400001 

KERALA FINANCIALCORPORATION 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

Govt of Kerala 

SIDBI 

LIC 

SBI 

Sub: Regulation 31(1)(b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2015 

HO: VELLAYAMBALAM, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 695 033 
Phone : 0471- 2315891, 2737566 

Kerala Financial Corporation has listed only our Debt securities with BSE. We are registered 

and regulated as per the provisions of State Financial Corporations Act, 1951. Pursuant to 

Regulation 31(1)\(b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 

2015 enclosed herewith is the Shareholding Pattern of Corporation for the quarter ended 30" 

June 2025 in the format prescribed. We would like to intimate further that Regulation 76 

SEBI (DP) Regulations, 2018 is not applicable to us. Kindly take note of the same. 

Name of Shareholder 

Others 

e-mail: mdoffice@kfc.org website: www.kfc.org 

Total 

Yours Faith fully, 

Amount 

(In Lakhs) 

Company Secretary& Compliance officer 

92026.94 

613.33 

7.10| 

2.10| 

0.96 

92650.43 

17.07.2025 

NANDHINI VJAYARAGHAVAN 
Company Secretary 

Kerala Financlal Corporaticon 

Azadi ka 
Amrit Mahotsav 

o9g0NIelo, olo3MTDa1300-695033 

CERTIFIED 

% of Shareholding 

99.327 

0.661 

0.007 

0.002 

0.001 

100.00 
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