## KERALA FINANCIAL CORPORATION



Phone: 0471-2315891, 2737566 e-mail: mdoffice@kfc.org website: www.kfc.org



KFC/F&A/ Bond /2025-26

17.07.2025

To The Manager **BSE Limited** P J Towers, Dalal Street. Mumbai -400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Regulation 31(1)(b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Kerala Financial Corporation has listed only our Debt securities with BSE. We are registered and regulated as per the provisions of State Financial Corporations Act, 1951. Pursuant to Regulation 31(1)(b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 enclosed herewith is the Shareholding Pattern of Corporation for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June 2025 in the format prescribed. We would like to intimate further that Regulation 76 SEBI (DP) Regulations, 2018 is not applicable to us. Kindly take note of the same.

Name of Shareholder	Amount (In Lakhs)	% of Shareholding
Govt of Kerala	92026.94	99.327
SIDBI	613.33	0.661
LIC	7.10	0.007
SBI	2.10	0.002
Others	0.96	0.001
Total	92650.43	100.00

Yours Faithfully,

NANDHINI VIJAYARAGHAVAN **Company Secretary** Kerala Financial Corporation

Company Secretary& Compliance officer